
City 6¡ Portland, Oregon 

FINANCIAL IMPACT STATEMBNT 3" ffi i* :i;}j & 
For Council Action Items 

De ivel oli¡¿ìnal to lrinallcial Planning Division. llctain .) 
2. 'l-eleplrone NoI . Nanre of Initiator 3. llureau/OfficelDept. 

Yvonne l-. Deckard (Callry Illess) 503-823-s207 OMIr/Bureau of I-lunran 
Resources 

4a. 'l'o be filed (date) 4b. Calendar (Check One) 5. Date Subrnittcd to l:'PD Budget Analyst
Rcgular Consent 4/5ths April 15,2010April 28, 2010 fIXtr¡ 

I ) Leqislation Title: Amend contract with Aliquant Corporation for web-based benefit enrollment ancl related IT 
acfmirlistrative soflware system services to extend the termination date of the contract from June 30, 2010, to Ju¡e 30,2013. 
(Or'd inance amends Contract No. C3 5 1 3 6) 

2) Purltosc of thc Proposcd Lesislation: Arnends the current Contract (C35136) with Aliquant Corporation. It is
 
a¡rplopriate to extend the contract tlirough June 3 0, 2013 as proviclecl under City Chafter, Chapter 5.22.220. Section D. 12
 
rvhich allows the City to tenew existing oontracts in order to utilize the pre-existir,g knowleclge of the venclor. Decisions
 
regat'clingtlte berlefÌts colnpoueuts of SAP have been deferred. In olderto continuethese services, it is appropriateto
 
colltil.ìue tlre current agreeulellt through June 30,20 13,
 

3) Rcvcnuc: 
Will this lcgislation gonerâtc or reducc current or futurc rc\/cnue coming to the City? If so, by how much? If nerv 
rcvonue is gcncratccl pleasc idcntify the sourcc. NO 

l-!¡psaqpi 
What arc the costs to the City as a rcsult of this lcgislation? What is thc source of funding for tllc cxpcnsc? 
Over the next contraclyear, (July l, 2010 - June 30, 2011) fees for service are not expected to exceed $250,000. In 
accordallce with the contract, fees are based on a per pafticipant per ¡nonth rate (PEPM) which will increase by no more 
tllan 5Yo in each subsequent renewal. The PEPM fee for July 1,2010 through June 30, 2011 is $3.48 The Health l'-u'd 
includes the appropr'iation in support of the estimated costs. Tlie estimated not to exceed alnou¡t is $798,000 for tlie 
contract period between July 1,2010 and June 30,2013 

Stafïìng lìc<l uircmcnts :
 

5) Will any positions bc crcated, climinated or rc-classified in thc currcnt year as a result of this legislation? (If new
 
positictns are created please include whether they will be part-time, full-tinte, lintited ternx or perntanent positions. If the 
posítion is lintited ternt please indicate the end of the term.) NO 

6) Wiil positions bc crcatcd or climinaf u) infrúure ye(rrs às a rcsult ol'this lcgislation? NO 

Contplctc thc fbllorving section if you are acccpting and appropriating a grantvia ordinancc. This scctio¡ shoulcl 
only bc com¡rlctcd if'you arc adjusfing lotal appropriations, which currently only applics to grant ordi¡ranccs. 

7) Clrangc in Aprrropriatiotts (If the accompanying ordinance ctmends the budget, pleøse reflect the dollar amount to be 
appropriated by this legislalion. If the appro¡triation includes an interagency agreenxent u,ith qnother bureau, please 
include the partner bureau budget adjustrnents in the table as well. Include the appiopriate cost elentenls that are to be 
loaded by the Grants Office and/or Finoncial Planning. Use additional space if needed.) 

APPROPRIATION LINIT IIEAD (Yvonne L. Deekard) 



:$"ffii$?å$ffi 
City of Portlancl 

Yvonne I-. Deckard, Director 
1120 SW 5th Ave., Rm. 404 

Portland, Oregon 91204-19 12Hilíäh'I"r ffie$rurre$ (s03) 823-3st2 
I(nowlerlgeable I i-lelpful I Hesponsive Fax (503) 823-4156 

Office of Management and Firrance Kenneth L. Rust, Chief Admirristrative Officer 

DATII: April 15,2010 FOR I\{AYOR'S OFI.'ICE USIì ONI,Y 

TO: Rcviewcd by Burcau Liaison _Mayor Sam Adams 

I¡llOM: Yvonne L. Deckard, Human Resoulces Director ./.¡t tt ,, ...)­-;aL. (.i /i1l ,l{-

RE: OIìDINANCE TITLE Arnend contract with Aliquant Corporation for web-based beneht enrollment and 
related I'1- administrative software system services to extend the termination date of the contract from June 30, 
2010, to.Iune 30,2013. (Ordinance amends ContractNo. C35136) 

1. INTENDBD TI{URSDAY FILING DATB: April22,20l0 
2. RITQUESTED COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: April 28, 2010 
3. CONTACT NAME & NUMBER: Cathy Bless, 503-823-5207 
4. I'LACE ON: X CONSENT REGULAR 
5. BUDGET IMPACT STATEMBNT ATTACIIED: X Y N N/A 
6. (3) OIìIGINAL COPIES OF CONTRACTS APPIìOVED AS TO FORM BY CITY ATTORNEY 
ATTACI{BD: X Yes No N/A 

7. IIACI(GIIOUND/ANAI,YSIS 
'l'he orclinance amends the current Contract (C35136) with Aliquant Corporation. The City's online benefit 
enrollment system complies with the intent of e-government poìicies adópted by the City Council. Aliquant 
Corporation was selected through the City's cornpetitive bid process to provide web-based benefit enrollment 
and IT administrative software services. The term of the agreement ends on June 30, 2010. It is appropriate to 
extend the contract thlough June 30, 2013 as provided under City Charter, Chapter 5.22.220. Section D.l2 
which allows the City to renew existing contracts in order to utilize the pre-existing knowledge of the vendor. 
Decisions regarding the benefits components of SAP have been deferred. In order to continue these services, it 
is appropriate to continue the current agreement through June 30, 2013. 

8. F'INANCIAL IMPACT 

Ovel the next contract year, (July 1, 2010 * June 30, 2011) fees for service are not expected to exceed 
$250,000. In accord¿rnce witli the contract, fèes are based on a per participant per month rate (PEPM) which 
will increase by no rnore than 5o/oin each subsequent renewal. The PEPM fee for July 1 ,2010 through June 30, 
2011 is $3.48 'fhe Flealth Fund includes the appropliation in support of the estirnated cos1s. f'he estimated not 
to exceed amount is $798,000 for the contract period between July 1, 2010 and June 30, 2013 

9. RECOMMENDATION/ACTION REOUESTEI) 

I recommend that the Mayor and city council approve this ordinance. 

Sam Adams, Mayor
 
We are an equal opportunity employer
 

Please notify the City of Portland of the need for ADA accommodations no less than five (5) days prior to any 
City-sponsored event by contacting the Bureau of Human Resources at 503-823-3572 or the City's TTY at 503-823-6868. 




